                                                     1812 Series
Revision:18-Dec-19                                1 / 5                                 www.ftrqg.com
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ High insulation resistance
■ Low capacitance（≤0.5pF）
■ 2000A 8/20us maximum surge current capacity in accordance with IEC61000-4-5
■ 4KV 10/700μs maximum surge rating in accordance with ITU-TK.21

■ Line test equipment
■ Repeaters, Modems
Part Number Code
DC Spark-over Voltage
Product Size Type
1812 XXX
                                                     1812 Series
Revision:18-Dec-19                                2 / 5                                 www.ftrqg.com
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Life
Test
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage
Capacity
Device
Marking
Code
100V/S 1KV/us
8/20us
100A
Test
Voltage （GΩ）
(1MHz 1V) 8/20us
(v) (v) (times) DC(V) (pF) (A)
1812-075 55~95 600 300 25 1 0.5 2000A
10/700us
4KV
±5 times
None
1812-090 63~117 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-120 84~156 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-150 105~195 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-200 140~260 750 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-230 161~299 750 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-300 210~390 900 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-350 245~455 900 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-400 280~520 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-420 294~546 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-470 329~611 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-500 350~650 1100 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
1812-600 420~780 1200 300 100 1 0.5 2000A None
Dimensions
0.5±0.1 mm
4.5±0.3 mm 2.7±0.3 mm
3.
2±
0.
3
m
m
3.0 mm
1.5 mm
4.